PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3291200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAROLINA SAFETY ACQUISITION, LLC	01/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFETY SUPPLY CORPORATION
Street Address:	880 N. HILLS BLVD
Internal Address:	SUITE 505
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11502611
Patent Number:	7735151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)772-4244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9018819515

Email: paul@paulbillingslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** PAUL B. BILLINGS, JR.

Address Line 1:5305 DISTRIPLEX FARMS DRIVEAddress Line 4:MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38141-8231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL B. BILLINGS, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Billings/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-1-1 assignment to SSC from CSA pg1#page1.tif source=2012-1-1 assignment to SSC from CSA pg2#page1.tif

PATENT 503244582 REEL: 035302 FRAME: 0812

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment dated as of January 1, 2012 by and among **Safety Supply Corporation**, a Nevada Corporation ("<u>Safety</u>"), and Carolina Safety Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>CSS</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CSS hereby grants, bargains, sells, conveys, delivers, assigns, and transfers to Safety, and Safety hereby purchases and accepts from CSS, those Intellectual Property Assets identified on Schedule A attached hereto, free and clear of all Encumbrances.

CSS, for itself and its successors and assigns, by this Intellectual Property Assignment, covenants and agrees that it and its successors and assigns shall all execute and deliver, or shall cause to be executed and delivered, such other instruments of transfer and conveyance and other documents and take such other actions as Safety may reasonably request to vest in Safety and its successors and assigns the Intellectual Property Assets.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Intellectual Property Assets unto Safety, its successors and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CSS has caused the Intellectual Property Assignment to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers as of the Effective Time

Carolina safety Acquisiton LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Schedule A

BREAKAWAY VEST

as described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/502,611, filed on 10 August 2006 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,735,151 on 15 June 2010

PATENT

REEL: 035302 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 03/31/2015